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in cylinders LPG ext r <: c ted out of natur ul g<tS 01 p:0duccd c'u ring reli nin g of crude ui l is \l ui t lcL; in ..:yi ir:Cers . l'f o LPCi is bc1 ng !bred . liowc ve, , som e nawral gat! '" bc i; g fhl red prinnr i ly due t o iu ~H..L: quL~l e co n1prcssion f{~cllitics , in:,dcqu :r\ c upliftr'lcni an d downstrearn use .

(b) and (c) : Nesscessary fecilities to compress n:: tur a l g:1s arc being ins-
talk tl. T he qu:mtity of ;p s J1ared in the pcri Dd April-Dec . 19 84 wa s 2173 million cubic m et res.

There is no fixed sa le p rice of natural gas . Th ·_; n<>t. ion:ll v:.> l u ~ of this ga s
computed at the ra te o f R s. 10 0 pe r thousand cubic m et res, the lowest rak charged within the country, is Rs .
21.73 crorcs.

Pl'nrlndion of Potassium Pcnicillin-G

4017. SHRI RAM DHAN: Will
th e 1\l,ni ·; t a or ClfEMlCAJ.S .li ND FFRTII IZLI{'; be plea sed to state :

Ia) 1hc antic ip: l! cd and acwal pro -
duction of f'nt:ls" 'um Pcnicillin-U in India. m:uwLtc tu r cr -w i s .~, during !he l: ,; t t hrcc y,·:1rs as ;;! so 1 he insi:ll lcd cap.ll-i!y n f c :~ c:h o!' I lwsc m :t nufac-
t u rc ss ;

(h ) th e cs tiillat cd dcm :md of P ot as -
sium f'<.' II icilli n--(1 by th e c:r.d of t he:
Stxth Ft vt; \' 1. ::1r Pl:ll : :~ n,l t he projcct c:cl dc!IJ:IIHI foi : tlc s,-v ,·nth 1-'ivc Yr;ar 1' ':-.n ;
:!lid

(c) i hc stcpt s 1:: \:c n t o :mgrncnt Ih::
ind ig cnc u-, pru cl u.: tipn to nt~ rt t he total r ,·quit cm •:t t i " f •he CP;Jn t ry fr .~m

1h e 1ndigc n o u s s nutc c ~ '!

TilE MINI STE R OF CHE.IJ! IC ALS
AND I I IZTILIZFRS AND I NDUSTRY
AND COMPANY i\FE ·\I RS (:':TiRi
Vl ~T' R FNDRA PATIL : LrJ No S cpa-
r:ttc d :d a is ava i icth'c fo r Potassium l' r nicil iin-G . Li ccncci ca p :~ci ti c s :111d ptuductiuot of hu lk pcn:cii lin during the last three yea t s are a s under:

Year Produc' ion

f' r('(/;.ciion

19 8 2-83 353 .37 MM U

1983 - 84 3 lfi .74 MMU

1984 -PS 3lJ('i.00 Mr-.lU
(•);•( ; J;).I It'd )

Licensed capaci:'y

H AL 160 .00 l\H1 U

IDPI 230 .0 0 '1MU

Standard Pharn,a .14 7 . 00 M MU

A lembic Ch emic;;ls 100.00 MMU

(b) Es •. 'ma t .:d demand o l' Penicillin for th e year 1984-35 \'vel ' ofthe order of l l :10 MMU.

Due tc• in:tdr y'l~tr r·rodU L~ j ion of 6 Al';\, dcm :,nd d pertci ll in di d not.
p ick up :-;s ;Jnt jc jr :teet . Requ irment
w. :s r ~ :1n?r ily n1et by ind ige;~o u-;; pro-
thw :' 11 D en :H·d cq ·. rn:. tc~ f, ,, the
l c'IIIl in :i yc :·cs of 1h·: S· \·cn•:r F ive Year
P i :n i, ,_;. 198 () ~9 0 h2:::: b ·.;eH cstim;~ tt:d

to he 2470 MMli .

( c) Ellert•, arc being taken to incrc:ts c th e produ ct ic"' n f pt ' 'C i l! in in public ·~ r c to r 'I.Hl l ~~ by j~n p1 ovcm~nt of
t c·~·h ! 1 0 l u gy.

();~ E:: 9lor~~i ~'i~ t1y {) N .G.C. '.Hid
~'n ~ {) .!. L. :.: t:~~J· of B'.' u~~:d

c1n !i E CP ~:~aJ Ba~in

4 013. Sf!R! ~l:J LL\f' ! ';\ LLY

R,\ \I1\Cf!ANDHI\N: W i !i :!•, Minister <'f J' FTi 'GLi 1.!1\1 :,,, p l;-;r~ c d to
s t~ ; t c :

t:a) rhc ni l ~ x pior:>~ion p ro~ :.:~ mme

b y oii and N:l :t\~ a i (~ :t-·. (~o rt· n :s, i,""n and
0il I :Hi ia in it1 y 0 f ; •cHg0l ard the
P.c n g :d b as ii: :! 1 ~ t. c next fiv e Yf" l r :-:;

\b .' t h~ hydro carbon prospects in
Bay of Bcnga I ; :md


69 Written Answers VAISAKHA 3, 1907 (SAKA) Written AJuwers !fo

(c) what bas so far been done in connection with oil exploration in Bay of Bengal and Bengal basin?

THE MIN~TER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM
rSHRI NAWAL KISHORE SHARMA):
(a) The details in this regard would be

Bengal Basin

(i) Onshure

(ii) Offshore

Bay of Bengal:

(i) Mahanandi Offshore

(ii) Andaman Offshore

(iii) Krishna Godavari
Otl'shore

(iv) Cauveri Offshore

New Telepbone Connections from Janpatb Telephone Exchange

4014. DR. C. S. VERMA: Will
tbe minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 3~26 on 14th August, 1984 regarding new telepbone connections from Janpatb Telephone Exchan~e and state:

(a) whether the telephone autho·
rities have started issuine letters for fresh alloment of telephone connections to the person; who are in the waiting list in General Category; and

(b) if so, when the persons ill the wait¢g list in general category UPIO December, B 8 2 are likely to be issued letters of allofment of resh telephone connections ?

available only after the finalisation of the Seventh Plan.

(b) Based on the available data, the Bay of Bengal area is considered to be prospective for hydrocarbons.

(c) Apart froID surveys, I he number of wells drilled in tbe area is as follows :-

No. of wells
completed

21

2

4

26

,8

No. of wells
under drilling

3

1

1

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMl'4UNICA-
TIONS (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(bJ Allotment letters are being issued by the Delhi Telephones authorities to applicants on waiting list who had registered upto 27.4.8l under 'Non·OYT-General' Category. Appli. cants on waiting list who had registered·
upto December, 1982 are likely to be issued allotment letters' during the next
Six months.

[ Translation]
Nomination for Khadi Gramodyog

Commission

4015. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATUR VEDI : Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND COMPANY AF-

. FAIRS be pleased to state:

